4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Paspen 7

HaBecHoe o6opyaoBaHue

Section 7

Attached equipment

7-1



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7-2



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Paspen 7 HaBecHoe ob6opyaoBaHue

Section 7 Attached equipment

CopepxaHue
Content
7.1 014001-93-1Crl1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Bulldozer semi-spherical
OynbaosepHoe equipment 7-4
nonycdepunyeckoe
7.2 014001-93-20Cr1(SP) OTtBan Blade 7-9
7.3 014001-93-130CTr1(SP) Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 7-11
7.4 014001-93-500Cr1(SP) Mmppocuctema Bulldozer equipment
6ynbao3epHoro hydraulic system 7-13
obopyaoBaHuns
7.5 014001-93-516Cl1(SP) Mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 7-16
7.6 014001-93-517Cr1(SP) Mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 7-18
7.7 3501-93-506CrI1(SP) 'Maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 7-22
7.8 014001-97-1Cr1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXnuTensHoe 7-25
7.9 014001-97-180CTr1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 7-30
7.10 014001-98-1Cl1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment 7.31
pbIXNUTEenbHoe
7.11 014001-98-501CTr1(SP) N'Mppocuctema Ripper equipment
PbIXNTENBHOIO hydraulic system 7-36
obopynoBaHus
7.12 014001-98-512Cl1(SP)/
-01CrI1(SP) i
_02CI(SP) 4L
-03CrI(SP) MNapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
Bcero nuctos 46

Total pages

7-3



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

12 1 9 7 6
10 8

tx

Pl (I —

af -2 Eg—

PucyHok 7.1 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonycdepunyeckoe
Figure 7.1 Bulldozer semi-spherical equipment

7-4



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.1 014001-93-1CN O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonycdepuyeckoe

014001-93-1SP Bulldozer semi-spherical equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
7.1,| 014001-93-1CI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Bulldozer semi-
7.2 6ynbao3epHoe spherical equipment
nonycdepunyeckoe X
014001-93-1-20Cr(sP) | O6opynosaHue Bulldozer semi-
6ynbao3epHoe spherical equipment
nonycdgepuyeckoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 014001-93-20Crl1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
014001-93-20-20CTr1 OTtBan Blade
-20SP 1
2 | 014001-93-100- Bpyc TonkaroLwmi Pushing bar
-01CrI1(SP)| (gonyckaetcsa (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha nos. 3) pos.3 is allowed) 1
014001-93-100-01- Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar
-20CT1(SP) 1
3 | 014001-93-100- Bpyc TonkaroLwmi Pushing bar
-03Cr1(SP) (monyckaetcs (replacement
3aMeHa Ha nos. 2) forpos.2 is allowed) 1
014001-93-100-
-03-20CTr1(SP) | bpyc Tonkatowuin Pushing bar 1
4 | 014001-93-130CTl1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 1
014001-93-130-20CIr1
-20SP | Packoc BMHTOBOM Screw brace 1
5 1 014001-93-190Cl1(SP) | MoagHoxKa Footboard 2
014001-93-190-20CIr1
-20SP MNogHoXKa Footboard 2
6 | TM2501-92-270CI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
TM2501-92-270-20CI1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2
7 | 014001-93-100- Bpyc TonkaroLwmi Pushing bar
-01CI1(SP) (monyckaeTcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha noas. 8) pos.8 is allowed) 1
014001-93-100-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Bpyc TonkatoLmin Pushing bar 1




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
8 | 014001-93-100Cr1(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLwmn Pushing bar
(monyckaetcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos. 7) pos.7 is allowed) 1
014001-93-100-20CTr1
-20SP | Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
9 | 280535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*38 M16x1.5-6g*38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1.5-6g%38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
10 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 24
11 | 014001-93-500Crl1(SP) | N'mapocuctema Bulldozer equipment
6ynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopyaoBaHus 1
014001-93-500-20CIT | N'mgpocuctema Bulldozer equipment
-20SP | 6ynbgo3epHoro hydraulic system
obopyaoBaHus 1
12 | 014001-93-170CrI1(SP) | Tara nonepeyHas Lateral rod 1
014001-93-170-20CI1
-20SP Tara nonepeyHas Lateral rod 1




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

n-n E
. 2 6/7 T
4 8 N N

4 N
10— N
\
i
N/ —
3-3
13
15

14

PucyHok 7.2 OGopynoBaHue OynbaosepHoe nonycdepuyeckoe
Figure 7.2 Bulldozer semi-spherical equipment

7-7



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

noas. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 014001-93-2 Purenb Cross-bar 4 4
2 280521 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
3 LLlanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 24
4 | 014001-93-1 Maney, Pin 4 4
5 | 014001-93-4 KonbLo Ring 8 8
6 | TM2501-92-11 Pvrenb Cross bar 4 4
7 | 3501-93-2-01 Manevy, Pin 2 2
8 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpecTtoBuHa Spider 2 2
9 | 3501-93-3-01 Ocb Axle 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-10 Maneu Pin 2 2
11 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16 16
12 | 315435 LLlanba Washer 16
31 5435-20 Lanba Washer 16
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
13 Macnetnka 1.2.L16xp | Oil cup 1.2.C6khr 4
MacneHrka 1.2.Ka6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6khr 4
14 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2
15 | 011101-93-2 3arnywka End plug 2 2




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.3 OtBan
Figure 7.3 Blade



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.2 014001-93-20CN OTBan
014001-93-20SP Blade

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunu
No T
UKHL
7.3 | 014001-93-20CMN(SP) | OTBan | Blade x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination C§§¥rnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoeon Angle-cutter 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle-cutter 1
2 | 3501-93-25-01 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 1
3501-93-25-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 1
3 | 3501-93-25 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 3
3501-93-25-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 3
4 | 014001-93-30Cr1(SP) OTBan Blade 1
014001-93-30-20CTI1
-20SP OtBan Blade 1
5 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoson Angle-cutter 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angle-cutter 1
6 | 3501-93-101-01 BTynka Bushing 4
3501-93-101-01-20 BTynka Bushing 4
7 | 014001-93-70CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
014001-93-70-20CTI1
-20SP Onopa Support 1
8 | 2501-93-4 LLlanta Washer 49
2501-93-4-20 Llanta Washer 49
9 | 285935 bonTt Bolt 8
28 5935-20 bonTt Bolt 8
10 | 30 0415-01 "anka M30 Nut M30
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 41
30 0415-01-20 "anka M30 Nut M30
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 41
11 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 41
46-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 41
12 | 014001-93-3 BTynka Bushing 4 4

7-10



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

@)

PucyHok 7.4 Packoc BUHTOBOM
Figure 7.4 Screw brace

7-11



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.3 014001-93-130CIN Packoc BUHTOBOM
014001-93-130SP Screw brace

Ne
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination
No

Kon-Bo Ha
ncrnonHeHue

Q-ty per unit

YXn
UKHL T

7.4 | 014001-93-130CTl1(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBOW Screw brace
014001-93-130-20CIr1

X

-20SP Packoc BMHTOBOM Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HaumeHoBaHue nenomnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 MoawnnHuK Bearing
9UIC110K 9SHS110K
OCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
2 58 0850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
3 | 014001-93-151 BuHT Screw 1 1
4 | 014001-93-140Crl1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
014001-93-140-20CI1
-20SP | Kopnyc Housing 1
5 | 014001-93-150CT1(SP) | BuHt Screw 1
014001-93-150-20CI1
-20SP BuHT Screw 1
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
6 Macnenka 1.2.L16xp | Oil cup 1.2.C6khr 4
MacneHka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6khr 4

7-12



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

=OO~NOOOA W

4
5
6
7
8
9
1

13

_,\ 14

A-AO

Y
(o203,}

I
[{ofe2]e.]

PucyHok 7.5 Nmgpocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro obopynoBsaHusi
Figure 7.5 Bulldozer equipment hydraulic system

7-13



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.4 014001-93-500CMN Imppocucrtema 6ynbaosepHoro obopyaosaHus

014001-93-500SP Bulldozer equipment hydraulic system

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.5 | 014001-93-500CrI1(SP) | N'magpocuctema Bulldozer equipment

6ynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus X
014001-93-500-20CT1 Mapocuctema Bulldozer equipment
-20(SP) | 6ynbgosepHoro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 014001-93-516CT1(SP) | N'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
014001-93-516-20CI1
-20SP | 'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
2 | 3501-93-510-07Cl1(SP) | Pykas 025 Hose 0125 1
3501-93-510-07-20CIN
-20SP | Pykas 125 Hose 125 1
3 | 3501-93-510-06CI1(SP) | Pykas 025 Hose 0125 1
3501-93-510-06-20CI1
-20SP | Pykas 025 Hose 025 1
4 | 404-26-222CT1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 4
404-26-222-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposon Pipeline 4
5 | 2501-26-83 dnaHel, Flange 8
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 8
6 | 440038 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 4 4
7 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%35 M12x1.25-6g%35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
8 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

9 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16

10 | 310210 LLlan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8

7-14




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T

UKHL
11 | 3501-93-511-01CTl1(SP) | Tpybonposop, Pipeline 1
3501-93-511-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
12 | 3501-93-511Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-93-511-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
13 | 3501-93-510-03CTl1(SP) | Pykas 125 Hose 125 1
3501-93-510-03-20CTI1
-20SP | Pykas [125 Hose 125 1
14 | 3501-93-510-02CTl1(SP) | PykaB 125 Hose [125 1
3501-93-510-02-20CTI1
-20SP | Pykas [125 Hose 025 1
15 | 28 0730 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6g%60 M20x1.5-6g%60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
28 0730-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
16 Lan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
17 | 3501-93-513Crl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-93-513-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
18 | 28 0720 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
28 0720-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
19 | 310320 LLlanta 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5
31 0320-20 LLlan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5
20 | 3501-93-617 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
3501-93-617-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
21 | 3501-93-616 MnaHka Strip 3
3501-93-616-20 lMnaHka Strip 3

7-15



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.6 'mgpopackoc
Figure 7.6 Hydraulic brace

7-16



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.5 014001-93-516CIN N'mpapopackoc
01401-93-516SP Hydraulic brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No UKHL | T
7.6 | 014001-93-516CI1(SP) | M'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace x
014001-93-516-20CT1
-20SP 'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMONHEHNE
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 014001-93-522CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
014001-93-522-20CI1
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1
2 | 014001-93-517Crl1(SP) | N'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
014001-93-517-20CTI1
-20SP | N'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
3 1280725 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0725-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
4 LWanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 31 0310 Llanta 20x4 Washer 20x4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0310-20 LLlan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

7-17



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

g¢e

9¢

[44 9¢
\_ 8¢

SN
Z=

-

swy]

L 8 6 Ol

1 cl

6¢

Il®

9¢
8¢ LZ S¢

ve

Q.

€¢

n

i 0¢

IR

6L 81 LI 91 ¥l €1

PucyHok 7.7 'mppopackoc

Figure 7.7 Hydraulic brace

7-18



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.6 014001-93-517CIN 'mppopackoc

014001-93-517SP Hydraulic brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
7.7 | 014001-93-517CrI1(SP) | Mmaopopackoc Hydraulic brace x
014001-93-517-20CI1
-20SP 'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-93-504 "anka Nut 1 1
2 | 2601-26-62-01 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
3 Konbuo Ring 230-240-58-2-3
230-240-58-2-3 GOST18829-73
rOCT 18829-73 2 2
4 | 5001-98-602-01 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNSIOTHUTESTbHOE 2 2
5 | 412701-95-62 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing
(monyckaetcs (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha nos. 6) pos.6 is allowed) 2 2
6 KonbLo onopHo- Support-guiding
HanpasnsoLiee piston ring
nopLiHeBoe E21T-250-20-4,0
E21T-250-20-4,0 TU2290-004-
TY2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 (replacement for
(oonyckaetcsa pos.5 is allowed)
3aMeHa Ha nos. 5) 2 2
7 | 014001-93-512 MopleHb Piston 1 1
8 | 014001-93-518CTl1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1
9 Konbuo Ring 240-250-58-2-3
240-250-58-2-3 GOST 18829-73
rOCT 18829-73 1 1
10 | 412701-95-52 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 1 1
11 | 014001-93-500 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
12 | 014001-93-503-01 LWTok Rod 1
014001-93-503-01-20 | WTok Rod 1
13 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oil cup 1.2C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 2

7-19




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 28 0960 Bont Bolt

M30x2-6gx130 M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
28 0960-20 Bont Bolt
M30x2-6gx130 M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7795-70 8
15 | 315412 Lanba Washer 8 8
16 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

17 | 700-40-6307 LLlan6a 3alwuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
18 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 1 1
19 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

20 | 3501-93-603 BTynka Bushing 1

3501-93-603-20 BTynka Bushing 1

21 | 28 0570 Bont Bolt

M16x1,5-6g%105 M16x1.5-6g%105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
22 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
23 | 3501-93-506CTr1(SP) M'aposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
3501-93-506-20CrI1(SP) | N'mgposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
24 | 3501-93-507-01Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-93-507-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
25 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
(oonyckaetcsa (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos3. 26) pos.26 is allowed) 1 1
26 Konbuo Ring
082-090-58-2-3 082-090-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST18829-73
(oonyckaetcsa (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha nos. 25) pos.25 is allowed) 1 1

7-20




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
. . —— Quantity per unit
IT\lcz)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
27 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-NPI-1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY38.005.204-84 TU38.005.204-84 2 2
28 | 3501-93-602 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
3501-93-602-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
29 | 280544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
30 | 310270 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 | 46-98-557 dnaHel, Flange 2
46-98-557-20 dnaHel, Flange 2
32 ps3ecbeMHUK Dirt remover
E50-A-120-12 E50-A-120-12
TY2290-005- TU2290-005-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
33 YnnoTtHeHve Rod sealing
LLUTOKOBOE EO01-120-12
EO01-120-12 TY2290-001-
TY2290-001- 48774662-2000
48774662-2000 2 2
34 Konbuo Ring
E22T-120-30-3,5 E22T-120-30-3.5
TY2290-004- TY2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2
35 | 58 0850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
36 MoawmnHuK Bearing
9LLIC110K 9SHS110K
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
37 | 44 0067 3arnywka End plug 2 2
38 | 28 5582 bonTt Bolt 2
28 5582-20 bonTt Bolt 2

7-21



4006-1K0C(KDS)

/‘I."l

g _§? ( 7 ) Q/m

1/E§)g% s 1
PV R
26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19

~1) T L
) 0\

PucyHok 7.8 'mgposamok
Figure 7.8 Pilot controlled check valve

7-22



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.7 3501-93-506CIN Imapo3amok

3501-93-506SP Pilot controlled check valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
I?\ilg(g). Designation Denomination y%_tly pEr ur_:t

UKHL
7.8 | 3501-93-506CI1(SP) Maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
3501-93-506-20CI1(SP) | M'maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue nCnomnHeHne
FI)\I%S. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per:nlt

UKHL
1 Llan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
2 | 280544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
3 | 3501-93-612 Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-93-612-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1
4 | 44 0005 Llan6a 3awuTtHas Protection washer 4 4
5 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

6 | 2501-93-577 Tonkatenb Pusher 2 2

7 | 2501-93-581 Konbuo 3awuTHoEe Protection ring 2 2

8 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

9 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

10 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1

11 LWapuk 26,988-40 Ball 26.988-40

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2
12 | 2501-93-574 Bknagbliww Insert 2 2
13 | 38 5582 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2

7-23




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnontenne
F;\&s. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per:nlt

UKHL
14 | 3501-93-611 Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-93-611-20 Kpblwka Cover 1

15 bont Bolt

M16x1,5-6g%80 M16x1.5-6g%80

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
16 Wapwk 5,953-40 Ball 5.953-40

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1

17 | 2501-93-575 Hanpaensiowas Guide 1 1

18 | 3501-93-615 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
3501-93-615-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
19 | 38 5350 MpyxuHa Spring 1
38 5350-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
20 | 3501-93-614 BuHT Adjusting screw
perynmpoBOYHbIn 1
3501-93-614-20 BuHT Adjusting screw
perynmpoBOYHbIN 1
21 | 3501-93-613 Konnavok Tip 1
3501-93-613-20 Konna4ok Tip 1
22 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-3
2-3TOCT 18829-73 | GOST 18829-73 2 2
23 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

24 | 2501-93-573 MopLleHb Piston 1 1
25 | 3501-93-610 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
26 | 2501-93-572 Cearno Saddle 2 2
27 | 415430 Wtyuep Pipe union 2

41 5430-20 LWtyuep Pipe union 2

7-24



A

Jo

4006-1K0C(KDS)

A

B

rmf/'
% _fB/"

I |7 ir / 2
G /]
W J(
E_L @ _LE
3
n-n
r-r 10
4
| |
i 5
6
B-B
A-A o
14 0 1

’/Co
\_\

\
NS
AW

7
%

PucyHok 7.9 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXiMTeNibHOE
Figure 7.9 Ripper equipment

7-25



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.8 014001-97-1CIN O6GopyaoBaHue pbIXNIUTENbHOE

014001-97-1SP Ripper equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
7.9,| 014001-97-1Cr1(sP) O6opynosaHue Ripper equipment
7.10 pbIXnUTensHoe x
014001-97-1-20CI1(SP) | O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXNUTENBHOE X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit
No T

UKHL
1 | 014001-97-100CT1(SP) | banka paboyas Operating beam 1
014001-97-100-20CI1
-20SP | Banka paboyas Operating beam 1
2 | 014001-97-180CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 3
014001-97-180-20CI1
-20SP | 3y6 Tooth 3
3 | 014001-97-70CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
014001-98-70-20CTI1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod 1
LWnunbku Studs
FTOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76
4 | 290930 Wnunbka Stud
n
M36x33—><105 M36x3ﬂ><105 18
69 69
29 0930-20 Wnunbka Stud
M36x3ﬁx105 M36x3ﬁ><105 18
69 69
5 | TM2501-92-24 Manka Nut 18 18
6 | 315435 LLlanta Washer 18
31 5435-20 LLlanta Washer 18
7 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 4
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
8 | 014001-98-3 Konbuo Ring 4 4
9 | 014001-98-30CTI Maney Pin 6
014001-98-30-20CTI1 Maney, Pin 6

7-26




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
. . —— Quantity per unit
IT\lcz)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
10 Macnenka 1.2.L16xp | Oil cupl.2.C6khr 12
Macnenka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup.2.kdékhr 12
11 | 46-98-2 Mnanxka Strip 6
46-97-2-20 MnaHka Strip 6
12 Bont M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
13 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
14 | 3501-11-33Crl1(SP) MaHnxeTta Collar 8
3501-11-33-20CI1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 8

7-27



4006-1K0C(KDS)

16

KK 17

E-E
4 5 6 7 8 10
Laé/"’
13
12—
/L
N\ N

B-b

AN

PucyHok 7.10 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXnuTenbHoe
Figure 7.10 Ripper equipment

7-28




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 014001-98-50-01CTI1
(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
014001-98-50-01-20CT1
-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 014001-98-501Cr1(SP) | N'mpgpocuctema
pbIXNIUTENBHOro Ripper equipment
obopyaoBaHus hydraulic system 1
014001-98-501-20CT Mapocuctema
-20SP | pbIxnuTensHoro Ripper equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic system 1
3 | 014001-98-50CT1(SP) | KpoHwTeinH Bracket 1
014001-98-50-20CTr1
-20SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
4 | 014001-98-20Cr1(SP) | Manewy Pin 2
014001-98-20-20CTr1
-20SP Maney, Pin 2
5 | 014001-98-5 LWTyuep Pipe union 2 2
6 | 1101-15-24-04CI PykaB ons samepa Pressure measuring
JaBneHus hose 2 2
7 | 014001-98-4 Mnanxka Strip 4
014001-98-4-20 Mnaxka Strip 4
8 |280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
10 | 3501-11-33Crl1(SP) MaHnxeTta Collar 8
3501-11-33-20CrI1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 8
11 | 014001-98-10CrI1(SP) | Btynka Bushing 2 2
12 | 014001-98-1 Maney Pin 3 3
13 | 5001-98-6 WrndpT Pin 3 3
14 LWnnunHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 3 3
15 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 8
16 | 3501-98-30CT1(SP) Maney Pin 4 4
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
17 MacneHka 1.2.LU6xp | Oil cupl.2.C6khr 12
MacneHka 1.2.Ka6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6khr 12
18 Bont M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16

7-29



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.11 3y6
Figure 7.11 Tooth

7.9 014001-97-180CN 3y6
014001-97-180SP Tooth

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}t]y per unit
No UKHL | T
7.11| 014001-97-180CIM(SP) | 3y6 | Tooth x x

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 014001-98-190CI1(SP) | HakoHe4Huk Tip 1
014001-98-190-20CT1
-20SP | HakoHe4HuK Tip 1
2 014001-98-182 Haknapgka Strap 1
014001-98-182-20 Haknapgka Strap 1
3 014001-97-210Crl1(SP) | Ctovika Pillar 1
014004-97-210-20CTI1
-20SP Cronka Pillar 1
4 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3
5 |014001-98-184 Maney, Pin 3 3

7-30



A

A
b
=
ry |r
V/T \
7]
E| @ Z|E

%
P

4006-1K0C(KDS)

1
[e) /
© 1 2
/E O
el N
B B o
3

A-0 O

10

§?11

N\

—é

r-r

&

12

1
T—13
14

PucyHok 7.12 O6opyaoBaHue pbiXnuTeribHoe
Figure 7.12 ripper equipment

7-31



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.10 014001-98-1CIN O6opynoBaHue pbIXUTeNbHOE

014001-98-1SP Ripper equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
7.12,| 014001-98-1Cl1(SP) O6opynosaHue Ripper equipment
7.13 pbIXnUTensHoe x
014001-98-1-20CI1(SP) | O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXNUTENBHOE X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 014001-98-180CrI1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1

014001-98-180-20CTI1
-20SP | 3y6 Tooth 1
2 | 014001-98-100CT1(SP) | banka pabo4yas Operating beam 1
014001-98-100-20CTI1
-20SP | banka paboyas Operating beam 1
3 | 014001-98-70Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
014001-98-70-20CTI1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod 1
4 | 3501-11-33CI1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 8 8
5 | 014001-98-30CTr1(SP) Maney Pin 6
014001-98-30-20CTI1
-20SP Maney, Pin 6
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
6 Macnetrka 1.2.LU6xp | Oil cup 1.2.C6khr 12
Macnetnka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6ékhr 12
7 | 46-98-2 Mnanxka Strip 6
46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 6
8 Bont M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
9 Llan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
10 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 4
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
11 | 014001-98-3 Konbuo Ring 4 4

7-32




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
MCNOSHeHne
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HaumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination (%}J;thity per unit
No T
UKHL
LWnunbku Studs
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76
12 | 290930 LLnunbka Stud
M36x3@x105 M36x3%><105 18
69 69
29 0930-20 Lnunbka Stud
M36x3ﬁx105 M36x3%><105 18
69 69
13 | TM2501-92-24 ["anka Nut 18 18
14 | 315435 LLlanba Washer 18
31 5435-20 Lanba Washer 18

7-33



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

| |
\3
B-B
4— N E-E
5— 7 - 10 11 12 :/%3 14
6 W&v ’

% IVN /]
;%/ \§ P
Y ;J,?

; .
5:% \ | - 15

N N

K-XK

PucyHok 7.13 O6GopyanoBaHue pbIXNUTeNbHOE
Figure 7.13 Ripper equipment

7-34




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 014001-98-50-
-01CI(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
014001-98-50-
-01-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 014001-98-501Cr1(SP) | N'mpgpocuctema
pbIXNIUTENBHOro Ripper equipment
obopyaoBaHus hydraulic system 1
014001-98-501-20CT Mapocuctema
-20SP | pbIxnuTensHoro Ripper equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic system 1
3 | 014001-98-50CT1(SP) | KpoHwTeinH Bracket 1
014001-98-50-20CTr1
-20SP KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
4 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 8
5 | 3501-98-30CI1(SP) Maney Pin 4 4
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
6 MacneHka 1.2.LU6xp | Oil cupl.2.C6khr 12
Macnenka 1.2.Ka6xp | Oil cup.1.2.Kd6khr 12
7 | 014001-98-4 MnaHka Strip 4
014001-98-4-20 Mnaxka Strip 4
8 Bont M16-6g%55 Bolt M16-6gx55
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
10 | 014001-98-20CrI1(SP) | Naney, Pin 2
014001-98-20-20CTr1
-20SP Maney Pin 2
11 | 1101-15-24-04Cl1(SP) | PykaB ans 3amepa Pressure measuring
JaBneHus hose 2 2
12 | 014001-98-5 LWtyuep Pipe union 2 2
13 | 28 0521 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
14 | 3501-11-33Crl(SP) ManxeTa Collar 8 8
15 | 014001-98-10CrI1(SP) | Btynka Bushing 2 2
16 LnnuHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
17 | 5001-98-6 WrndpT Pin 1 1
18 | 014001-98-1 Maney Pin 1 1

7-35



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7//K \-/
5 4 3 2 1

PucyHok 7.14 'mgpocuctema pbIXNUTenbLHOro o6opyaoBaHus
Figure 7.14 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-36



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.11 014001-98-501CIN INmppocuctema pbIXnUTeNnbLHOro o6opyaoBaHuA

014001-98-501SP Ripper equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
I?\ilg(g). Designation Denomination y%_tly pEr ur_:t

UKHL
7.14, 014001-98-501CI1(SP) | Nmapocuctema Ripper equipment
7.15 pbIXNIUTENBHOro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus X
014001-98-501-20CT1 Mmgpocuctema Ripper equipment
-20SP pbIXNIUTENBHOro hydraulic system
obopyaoBaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per-lt_mlt

UKHL
1 | 014001-98-512-02Cr1
(SP) | M'mapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
014001-98-512-02-
20CrI(SP) | MmpgpoumnnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
2 | 3501-98-516Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-98-516-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3 | 3501-98-517CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-98-517-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
4 | 014001-98-512-01CrI1
(SP) | M'mppounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
014001-98-512-01-
20CM(sP) | NgpoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
5 | 700-46-2112CT1(SP) Pykas 125 Hose (125 4
700-46-2112-20CT1(SP) | Pykas 025 Hose (125 4
6 | 700-46-2112-08Crl1(SP) | Pykas 025 Hose 125 4
700-46-2112-08-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB [125 Hose [125 4
7 | 014001-98-512CI(SP) | MNapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
014001-98-512-20CIr1
-20SP MpapounnunHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
8 | 3501-98-516-01CI1(SP) | Tpybonposos Pipeline 1
3501-98-516-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
9 | 3501-98-517-01CTl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-517-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1

7-37




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tity per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 014001-98-512-03CI1 MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
(SP) 1
014001-98-512-03- MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
20CT1(SP) 1
11 | 46-98-519 Byrenb Yoke 4
46-98-519-20 Byrenb Yoke 4
12 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
13 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14

7-38



QL WN=

\~

.i.

pdl
i1
(H U \J(‘\'
2%

¥

A-AQO

10 1

4006-1K[OC(KDS)

B-bO

OO~N»D
i_\
H

M|

}/@ °
12
13
5

PucyHok 7.15 'mapocucrema pbIXnutenbHOro o6opyanoBaHus
Figure 7.15 Riper equipment hydraulic system

7-39



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-98-581 Byrenb Yoke 4
2501-98-581-20 Byrenb Yoke 4
2 | 2501-98-582 Byrenb Yoke 4
2501-98-582-20 Byrenb Yoke 4
3 | 40 0354-03 BTynka Yoke 8 8
4 | 281379 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%65 M12x1.25-6g%65
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 1379-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%65 M12x1.25-6g%65
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14
6 | 280165 Bont M8-6g%x75 Bolt M8-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
7 ["arnka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
8 | 310150 [arka 8 Nut 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 [anka 8 Nut 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
9 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
10 | 3501-98-513 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 2
3501-98-513-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
11 | 3501-98-506 Byrenb Yoke 8
3501-98-506-20 Byrenb Yoke 8
12 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%30 M12x1.25-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
13 | 310210 [Manka 12x2 Nut 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0210-20 Manka 12x2 Nut 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
14 | 014001-98-522 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
014001-98-522-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

7-40




4006-1K0C(KDS)

8¢
S¢ L2 L2
9C 9C

U

(dSILUOE0-215-86-100710

ve
g ]
3
62 0SLE 2¢ €¢
g¢ ARV
| L € ¥ § 9 L 8 NN
. (dS)UDZ15-86-100¥10 ¢ / \ a
7 SN

(dS)UDZ0-215-86-100¥10 »\ J 7///:
) 1T/

. \
A ﬁ N @
o LN, E 5 w_ .
s 2 31 ) oL
Lc vl
o 9l
(dS)ID10-215-86-100710 0z 6l 8L 21 ler

PucyHok 7.16 'mapouunuHap
7-41

Figure 7.16 Hydraulic cylinder



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7.12 014001-98-512CnM/-01CI/-02CMN/-03CN mapouunuHap

014001-98-512SP/-01SP/-02SP/-03SP Hydraulic cylinder

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
. . . L -ty per unit
T\Il?). Designation Denomination y?(ny P .
UKHL
7.16| 014001-98-512CrI1(SP) | MNmgpounnunHap Hydraulic cylinder X
014001-98-512-20CI1 MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20(SP) X
014001-98-512-01Cr1 MpapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
(SP) X
014001-98-512-01- MapoumnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20CT1(SP) X
014001-98-512-02CT1 MapoumnunHap Hydraulic cylinder
(SP) X
014001-98-512-02- MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20CT1(SP) X
014001-98-512-03CT1 MapoumnunHap Hydraulic cylinder
(SP) x
014001-98-512-03- MpapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20Cl1(SP) b
NMPUMEYMAHUE * - BxoguTt B 014001-98-512CIM, 014001-98-512-01CN
*1 _ BxoguT B 014001-98-512-02CI
*2 _ gxoguT B 014001-98-512-03CI
NOTE * - included into 014001-98-512SP, 014001-98-512-01SP
*L_included into 014001-98-512-02SP
*2 _included into 014001-98-512-03SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
. . L uantity per unit
F;\lc;s. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I y D .
UKHL
1 | 2501-93-504 "anka Nut 1 1
2 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Support bushing
(oonyckaetcsa (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos. 3) pos.3 is allowed) 2 2
3 KonbLo onopHo- Support-guiding
HanpasnsdoLiee piston ring
nopLiHeBoe
E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4,0
TY2290-004- TU2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002
(monyckaetcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos. 2) pos.2 is allowed) 2 2

7-42




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
IT\lcz)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
4 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
5 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNIIOTHUTENbHOE 2 2
6 | 2501-93-594 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
7 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 2501-93-508 Konbuo 3awuTHoEe Protection ring 1 1
9 | 3501-96-360-04 LWTok* Rod* 1
3501-96-360-04-20 LTok* Rod* 1
3501-96-360-05 LLITOK * ** Rod *"*? 1
3501-96-360-05-20 LLITOK * ** Rod *"*? 1
10 MoawnnHuK Bearing
oIC110K 9SHS110K
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
11 | 58 0850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
12 | 315412 Lan6a Washer 8
31 5412-20 Lan6a Washer 8
13 | 28 0963-01 Bont Bolt
M30x2-6gx140 M30x2-6gx140
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0963-01-20 Bont Bolt
M30x2-6gx140 M30x2-6gx140
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
14 | 014001-98-506 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
15 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
(oonyckaetcsa (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha nos. 16) pos.16 is allowed) 1 1
16 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-3
2-3T0OCT 18829-73 | GOST 18829-73
(oonyckaetcsa (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha nos. 15) pos.15 is allowed) 1 1

7-43




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
17 | 2601-26-26-01 LLlan6a 3awuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
18 | 46-98-510 3arnyLuka End plug 2

46-98-510-20 3arnyLuka End plug 2

19 | 46-98-512 Manka Nut 2

46-98-512-20 anka Nut 2
20 | 46-98-509 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1

46-98-509-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
21 | 46-98-557 dnaHel, Flange 4

46-98-557-20 dnaHey, Flange 4

22 | 700-40-6307 Llan6a 3alwuTtHas Protection washer 2 2

23 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
24 | 46-98-514-03Cl1(SP) Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1
46-98-514-04CI(SP) | Kopnyc*' Housing** 1 1
46-98-514-08CI(SP) | Kopnyc*? Housing*? 1 1
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
25 MacneHka 1.2.L6xp | Oil cup 4
MacneHrka 1.2.Ka6xp | Oil cup 4
26 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%45 M16x1.5-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
27 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
28 | 310270 Lan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0270-20 Lanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
29 KonbLo onopHo- Support-guiding rod
HanpasndoLiee ring
LUTOKOBOE E22T-100-30-3,0
E22T-100-30-3,0 TU2290-004-
TY2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 2 2
30 YnnoTHeHne Rod sealing
LUTOKOBOE E01-100-12
EO01-100-12 TU2290-001-
TY2290-001- 48774662-2000
48774662-2000 1 1

7-44




4006-1K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
31 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Ring 105-115-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
32 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNJIOTHUTENTbHOE 1 1
33 'pA3ecbeMHUK Dirt remover
E50-A-100-12 E50-A-100-12
TY2290-005- TU2290-005-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
34 | 46-98-509-01 YronbHUK Angle-piece 1
46-98-509-01-20 YTronbHUK angle-piece 1
35 | 3501-98-515Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposog*! Pipeline*' 1 1
3501-98-515-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposog** Pipeline*? 1 1

7-45



4006-1K[OC(KDS)

7-46



